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CREATIVITY GRANTEES - FY2022

AWARDEE

ORGANIZATION/ARTIST
AUGUST

Baltimore Children's Choir

Baltimore Rhythm Festival

Camille Weanquoi

Cultura Plenera

Edward Bartlett

Full Circle Dance Company

Griots' Circle of Maryland, Inc

Magical Experiences Arts Company

Misako Ballet Company

Mosely Gallery, University of Maryland Eastern Shore
Towson University

National Association of American African Dance Teachers
Ekaterina Denisova

Rie Moore

Andrew Rosenfeld

Sean Coe

SEPTEMBER

Anatolian Artisans

CHARM: Voices of Baltimore Youth

Diana Wharton Sennaar

Ephraim Nehemiah

Jackie Douge

John R Lamkin Il

Kingdom Flute Works (fiscal sponsor: FUSION PARTNERSHIPS INC)
Maryland Center for the Visual and Performing Arts, Inc.
Peace Mountain Theatre Company

Robert Ge

Savage Mountain Punk Arts

COUNTY

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Howard County
Somerset County
Baltimore County
Charles County

Howard/Baltimore County

St. Mary's County
Frederick County
Baltimore City

Montgomery County
Baltmore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Frederick County
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Harford County
Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Allegany County

GRANT
DISCIPLINE AMOUNT
Music $3,500
Folk/Traditional $3,500
Dance $3,500
Folk/Traditional $3,500
Media/Visual Arts $3,500
Dance $3,500
Folk/Traditional $3,500
Theatre $3,500
Dance $3,500
Media/Visual Arts $3,500
Media/Visual Arts $3,500
Dance $3,497
Folk/Traditional $3,488
Music $3,465
Music $2,000
Theatre $1,250
Folk/Traditional $3,500
Literary Arts $3,500
Music $3,500
Multi-Discipline $3,500
Visual/Media $3,500
Music $3,500
Music $3,500
Visual/Media $3,500
Theatre $3,500
Music $3,500
Multi-Discipline $3,500



Sultana Education Foundation
Upward Thrive Academy Inc.
Baltimore Composers Forum

Notre Dame of Maryland University
Whitney Frazier

OCTOBER

Baltimore Children's Museum
Baltimore Jazz Alliance
Christopher Wade

Korean Literary Society of Washington
LPR Enterprises

Mandy Morrison

Maryland Writers Association
New Wave Singers of Baltimore
Pamela Woolford

Rachel Bone

Robert Rooy

Strand Theatre Company
Central Maryland Singers

DC Beauty of Beijing Opera

Edna Williams

Sundays at Three

Washington College Kohl Gallery

NOVEMBER

99 Clay Vessels: The Muslim Women Storytelling Project

Alissa Figueroa

Anne Arundel Community Concert Association

Community Players of Salisbury
Dwayne Brown

Educarte Incorporated
Elizabeth Hill

Jonna McKone

Maryland Public High School Dance Showcase

Michele Minnick

Nicole Martinell
Perishphere Theater
Rockville Brass Band
Unexpected Stage Company
Yellow Arrow Publishing

DECEMBER

Kent County
Charles County
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Prince George's County
Anne Arundel County
Howard County
Baltimore City
Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Howard County
Baltimore City
Frederick County
Baltimore City
Howard County
Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Howard County

Kent County

Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Anne Arundel County
Wicomico County
Prince George's County
Prince George's County
Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Baltimore County

Music
Theatre
Music
Visual/Media
Visual/Media

Multi-Discipline
Music
Visual/Media Arts
Literary Arts
Literary Arts
Visual/Media Arts
Literary Arts
Music
Multi-Discipline
Visual/Media Arts
Visual/Media Arts
Theatre

Music

Folk & Traditional Arts
Multi-Discipline
Music
Visual/Media Arts

Literary
Visual/Media
Service
Theatre
Visual/Media
Multi-Discipline
Music
Visual/Media
Dance
Theatre
Dance
Theatre
Music
Theatre

Literary

$3,500
$3,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500



Corey Hughes

Dream Bigger Community Institute

Dunia Sinnreich
Icarus Quartet, Inc.
Juliet Dixon

Luke Roberts

Maryland Dance Education Association

Montgomery Philharmonic
Nrityanjali Inc

Orfeia Vocal Ensemble
Stephen Harvey

The Bowie Center for the Performing Arts

Tidewater Chamber Singers
Global Z Recording Project
Sue Slagle

Stacey Cruise

JANUARY
Darlene Taylor
Jennifer N. Shannon
Khandeya Sheppard
Kitty Clark

Paula Whyman
Priya Vadhyar
Rahne Alexander
Richard Kolm
Tessara Morgan Farley
Travis Levasseur
Yulia Petrachuk
Steven Howlett
Pamela de Ocampo
Angela Wilson

Todd Stubbs

Jeff Cosgrove

FEBRUARY

Adrienne Clancy

Anna Foer

Arnold d'Epagnier

Baltimore Playwrights Festival
Brent Gossett

Chesapeake Film Festival

DC South Asian Arts Council

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Montgomery County
Howard County
Baltimore County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Wicomico County

Prince George's County

Talbot County

Frederick County
Frederick County
Baltimore County

Somerset

Prince George's
Baltimore County
Washington
Montgomery
Howard
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Montgomery
Montgomery
Anne Arundel
Howard
Frederick

Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Allegany County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Talbot County
Montgomery County

Visual/Media
Music
Multi-Discipline
Music

Music
Visual/Media
Dance

Music
Folk/Traditional
Folk/Traditional
Music

Theatre

Music

Music
Visual/Media
Visual/Media

Folk/Traditional
Literary Arts
Music

Dance
Literary Arts
Visual/Media
Music

Music
Theatre
Music

Music
Theatre
Dance
Theatre
Music

Music

Dance
Visual/Media Arts
Visual/Media Arts
Theatre

Music
Visual/Media Arts
Visual/Media Arts

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$2,500
$2,000
$1,853

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,440
$3,434
$3,000
$2,962
$2,000

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500



Halley Shoenberg
Mahogany Pearson
Matt Kresling

Natalie Groom
Robert Watkins
Shana Orshiro

Shelby Blondell
Victoria Walton
Alyssa Imes

Chelsea Sherman
Cydni Stewart

Davies Concert Series
National Capital Historical Museum of Transportation
Eric Jackson

Jennifer Reed

MARCH

29th Street Community Center, Inc
Artemis Herber

Baltimore Musicales Inc

Beau Bown

Boulanger Initiative

Carrie Rose

Cheick Hamala Diabate
Chesapeake Chorale

Donald Ely

Erica Jalloh

Inscape Inc

Jonathan West

Jordan Mansour

Katie Procell

Live Garra Theatre Inc
Reisterstown Improvement Association
Roz Zinner

Stephanie Harper

Susan Donnelly

Tara Garwood

The National String Symphonia

APRIL

Abdul Ali

Browningsville Cornet Band
Elena Johnston

Montgomery County
Prince George's County
Talbot County

Prince George's County
Baltimore City

Anne Arundel County
Anne Arundel County
Baltimore City
Frederick County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Prince George's County
Montgomery County
St. Mary's County
Baltimore City

Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Prince George's County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Prince George's County
Charles County

Prince George's County
Montgomery County
Harford County
Howard County
Baltimore City
Montgomery County
Baltimore County
Howard County
Baltimore City
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Frederick County

Baltimore City
Montgomery County
Baltimore City

Music

Music
Visual/Media Arts
Music
Multi-Discipline
Music

Music
Visual/Media Arts
Visual/Media Arts
Music

Service

Music

Service
Multi-Discipline
Visual/Media Arts

Service
Multi-Discipline
Music
Visual/Media
Music

Music

Music

Music
Visual/Media
Multi-Discipline
Music
Visual/Media
Visual/Media
Music
Theatre
Music
Visual/Media
Literary
Visual/Media
Visual/Media
Music

Literary
Music
Media/Visual Arts

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,000
$2,950
$2,750
$2,000
$2,000
$1,945
$1,740

$3,500
$3,000
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$2,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$2,200
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$2,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500



Elizabeth Dickinson
Elizabeth Lyons
Friends of Sowebo
Jonathan Gilmore
Jonathan Struse
Josette Young
Kennedi Wilson
Kristen Oudshoorn
Maceo Lester
Madeline Becker
MannegART, Inc.
Mary Scuka

Michael Kirby

Mind on Fire
O.Funmilayo Makarah
Rick Barnwell
Talesha Johnson
The Heritage Players
This Could Go Boom

Town of Mountain Lake Park
Tri-State Community Concert Association
Washington Metropolitan Gamer Symphony Orchestra

MAY

Ethan Romaine
Meki Toalepai
Selin Balci

Chorus America Association

Friends of Carroll Park
John Viles

Julia Fleischaker
Karen Gilat

Maestro Ensembles, Inc.
Matthew Byars

Maya Henry

Rae Hample

Yasmin Perkins

Arts Unleashed, Inc.
Colleen Tiefenthal
Alix Philogene

Carla Perlo

Cecily Bumbray
Jennifer Ridgway

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Baltimore City

Prince George's County
Frederick County
Caroline County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Howard County
Montgomery County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Prince George's County
Baltimore County
Baltimore City

Anne Arundel County
Prince George's County
Garrett County
Allegany County
Montgomery County

Allegany County
Anne Arundel County
Anne Arundel County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Cecil County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Prince George's County

Literary

Theatre
Multi-Discipline
Multi-Discipline
Media/Visual Arts
Multi-Discipline
Music

Literary
Media/Visual Arts
Multi-Discipline
Multi-Discipline
Media/Visual Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Music
Media/Visual Arts
Music
Media/Visual Arts
Theatre

Music
Multi-Discipline
Music

Music

Media/Visual Arts
Folk & Traditional Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Music
Multi-Discipline
Multi-Discipline
Literary Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Music

Music
Multi-Discipline
Theatre

Arts Service

Literary Arts

Folk & Traditional Arts
Music

Dance

Music
Multi-Discipline

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$2,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,440

$3,500
$3,500
$3,350
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,300
$2,850
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$2,000
$3,500
$3,000
$3,500
$2,000



Jazz Alive, Inc.
Paula Saneaux

JUNE

Embassy Theatre Cooperation

U Empower of Maryland

Suzie Galler

Saima Sitwat

Tiffani Brown

Lenett Nef'Fahtiti Partlow-Myrick
Maria Unger

Jordan Lawson

Jacqueline Pollauf

New Moon Theater

Paul Coyle

Neighborhood Creative Arts Center
Jillian MacMaster

Melanie Kuperstein

Marc Hoffman

Peter Kimball

Amazing Fox Entertainment
Washington Adventist University Music Department
Transformation Theatre

Creative Outlets Art Center

Friends of the St Clements Island and Piney Point Museums
Matthew Moore

PANELISTS
Panelist Name
Ada Pinkston
Anita Lambert
Carien Quiroga
Derick Ebert

Kate Spanos
Kristen Anchor
Laura Malkus
Stephanie Moore
Tracy Causey Jeffery
Vanessa Jackson

Talbot County
Washington County

Allegany

Anne Arundel County
Anne Arundel County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Charles County
Frederick County
Howard County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Prince George's County
Prince George's County
St. Mary's County
Talbot County

County

Baltimore City

Prince George's County
Montgomery County
Harford County

Prince George's County
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Wicomico County
Baltimore City

Music
Media/Visual Arts

Theatre

Music
Media/Visual Arts
Literary Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Music

Theatre
Media/Visual Arts
Arts Services
Media/Visual Arts
Music

Theatre
Media/Visual Arts
Theatre

Music

Theatre

Arts Services
Multi-Discipline
Media/Visual Arts

$3,500
$3,500

$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$1,985
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$1,453
$3,500
$2,485
$3,500
$3,500
$2,000
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500



